
 

 1800 Century Place NE, Atlanta, GA 30345 – TCSG.edu  

 

 

Notice of Grant Award Modification 

Georgia Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act 

RECIPIENT: Dekalb County 

LOCAL WORKFORCE AREA: 005    REGION: 03 

GRANT NO: QST31-22-23-03-005 

FAIN:  DW-39200-22-60-A-13 

GRANT PERIOD: 

          FROM:      09/26/2022                                                                              THRU:  09/30/2025 

GRANT YEAR:  FY 2023 

PROGRAM TITLE/TYPE:     I                               Dislocated Worker                                CFDA NO:   17.277 

Nature of Modification:  

 Prior Grant Award             Change Amended Grant Award 

Administration  $ 68,150.10              ($10,000)     $ 78,150.10 

Program  $ 613,350.90              ($90,000)     $ 703,350.90 

Total  $ 681,501.00              ($100,000)     $ 781,501.00 

 

    

QST31-22-23-03-005:  Modification #2: This modification increases this grant by $100, 000, as requested 

by the LWDA. The local area is expected to administer disaster recovery programs with these funds with 

a program design that follows the proposed activities per the approved application. All funds must be 

expended by the end of the period of availability, September 30, 2025.  

  

 
 
 
 



 

 1800 Century Place NE, Atlanta, GA 30345 – TCSG.edu  

 

 
 

Grant Contract Modification 

Georgia Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act 

All parties to Grant QST31-22-23-03-005 acknowledge the Notice of Grant Award Modification is 

accurate and will fully adhere to all conditions and assurances in the executed contracts. 

  

 

       

Technical College System of Georgia             

Title I Executive Director, Office of Workforce Development 

         ______________________________________________ 

          Date Executed 

 

 

I, ___________________ (typed) acting under my authority to contract on behalf of the recipient of the above-described 

grants on the terms and conditions stated above or incorporated by reference therein, do hereby accept this Grant Award 

Modification. 

 

 

 

___________________________________  

 __________________________________________________ 

Date of Acceptance                       Authorized Signature   

 

______________________________                                  ________________________________________________ 

     Chairperson              Title (typed) 

 

 





Kristin Laarhoven 09/24/24



09/24/24






















































